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FEES AND CHARGES

Te Kaunihera-a-Rohe o Ngamotu
Z@\ New Plymouth Trade Waste

< District Council

1 July 2025 - 30 June 2026

The compliance monitoring fee component is based on the number of sampling events specified in a discharger’s
trade waste consent multiplied by the charge specified.

Activity Charge

Trade waste licence fees

AL1 for controlled consents:

Administration fee (includes up to two hours’ officer time) $285.60
Inspection fee (includes up to one hour officer time) $204.10
Total base fee* (administration and inspection) $490.80
Sampling fee $339.20 per event

AL2 for conditional consents:

Administration fee (includes up to three hours’ officer time) $427.90
Inspection fee (includes up to 1.5 hours’ officer time) $275.30
Total base fee* (administration and inspection) $702.10
Sampling fee $339.20 per event

Trade waste consent application fees

CAT1 for short term consents:

Administration fee (includes up to 1.5 hours’ officer time) $214.50
Inspection fee (includes up to one hour officer time) $204.10
Total base fee* (administration and inspection) $418.60

CAZ2 for controlled consents:

Administration fee (includes up to three hours’ officer time) $427.90
Inspection fee (includes up to 3.5 hours’ officer time) $561.90
Total base fee* (administration and inspection) $989.80
Renewal fee (includes up to 1.5 hours’ officer time) $214.50

CAS for conditional consents:

Administration fee (includes up to five hours’ officer time) $713.50
Inspection fee (includes up to 5.5 hours’ officer time) $846.50
Total base fee* (administration and inspection) $1,559.90
Renewal fee (includes up to three hours’ officer time) $427.90

*Base fee: the base fee is non-refundable except in accordance with the refund criteria. It is set at a level to cover
a straight-forward application with no external inputs or other case-specific costs. This fee will cover the receipt
and issue of the application and initial inspection, and includes the number of hours of technical input specified.
In some cases the base fee will be exceeded. Matters that could cause the base fee to be exceeded include
external or specialist inputs, amendments or additional information or application complexity. Any additional
costs over and above the base fee will be invoiced to the applicant.

GST is included unless otherwise stated
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Technical charge for officer time above base fee

(includes technical officers and monitoring officers) $143.30 per hour

Manager technical charge for officer time $189.70 per hour

Non-compliance reinspection fees

Administration fee (includes up to three hours’ officer time) $427.90
Inspection fee (includes up to 1.5 hours’ officer time) $275.30
Total base fee* (administration and inspection) $702.10
Sampling fee $339.20 per event

Late fees: trade waste fees and charges that are not paid within the time specified in the Trade Waste Bylaw
(Part 11) will be subject to a penalty rate fixed at one per cent of the amount invoiced for each month or
part-month beyond the due date.

Trade waste charges

Volume $1.82 per m®
Suspended solids (SS) $1.89 per kg
Biochemical Oxygen Demand (BOD) $3.64 per kg
Copper $432.06 per kg
Nickel $708.80 per kg
Zinc $144.21 per kg

Tankered waste charge (New Plymouth Wastewater Treatment Plant)

Tankered waste only accepted with a current trade waste consent that specifies
NP Wastewater Treatment Plant as a point of discharge. Waste must comply with
contaminant limits specified in the trade waste consent.

In addition to the base fees the discharger will be charged for the cost of treating their
effluent (BOD, SS, volume and toxic pollutants) as per the scale of trade waste charges,
and the cost of any laboratory expenses incurred in characterising the waste. If tankered
waste is discharged at the wastewater treatment plant, an administration and handling
charge is also charged.

Administration and handling charge per delivery $48.23
Volume charge (based upon volume discharged at the NP Wastewater Treatment Plant) $117.37 per m®

Sampling fee $339.38 per load

GST is included unless otherwise stated
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